CUTTING MACHINE
OPTITOME²
HPC II
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
 EDITION  : EN Instructions for use  REF : 8695 4788
 REVISION : C
 DATE : 02-2024  Original instructions
Thank you for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment,

F-34  OPTITOME² HPC II
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
➢ those normally held in stock:
➢ articles not held in stock:
➢ those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4788 / A F - MAINTENANCE
OPTITOME² HPC II  F-35
LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSAL POWER SYSTEMS
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M1 W000402582   Motor SANYO R2AA 750W ABS
M2 0700 4221   Reduction gear
M3 0700 4229   Z=20 - M2 shaft pinion
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4788 / A
F-36  OPTITOME² HPC II
RAILS AND RACKS
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M1 W000270653   Ball slide, KWVE25
    For OPTITOME² 1530
M2 W000366563   Longitudinal rack (length: 2000 mm)
 0700 4138   Longitudinal rack (length: 1432 mm)
M3 0703 2207   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 3940 mm)
M4 W000366563   Transverse rack (length: 2000 mm)
M5 0700 4118   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 1380 mm)
 0700 4123   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 600 mm)
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4788 / A F - MAINTENANCE
OPTITOME² HPC II  F-37
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
    For OPTITOME² 2010
M2 W000366557   Longitudinal rack (length: 1780 mm)
M3 0700 4122   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 1920 mm)
 0700 4144   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 180 mm)
M4 W000366563   Transverse rack (length: 2000 mm)
 0700 4124   Transverse rack (length: 834 mm)
M5 0700 4122   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 1920 mm)
 0700 4123   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 600 mm)
    For OPTITOME² 2040
M2 0700 4147   Longitudinal rack (length: 1690 mm)
 0700 4146   Longitudinal rack (length: 1363 mm)
 0700 4145   Longitudinal rack (length: 1344 mm)
M3 0700 4122   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 1920 mm)
 0700 4118   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 1380 mm)
 0700 4144   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 180 mm)
M4 W000366563   Transverse rack (length: 2000 mm)
 0700 4124   Transverse rack (length: 834 mm)
M5 0700 4122   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 1920 mm)
 0700 4123   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 600 mm)
    For OPTITOME² 2060
M2 0700 4166   Longitudinal rack (length: 1357 mm)
 0700 4167   Longitudinal rack (length: 1771 mm)
 W000366563   Longitudinal rack (length: 2000 mm)
M3 0700 4122   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 1920 mm)
 0700 4118   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 1380 mm)
 0700 4144   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 180 mm)
 0700 4163   Rail for longitudinal ball slide (length: 2100 mm)
M4 W000366563   Transverse rack (length: 2000 mm)
 0700 4124   Transverse rack (length: 834 mm)
M5 0700 4122   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 1920 mm)
 0700 4123   Rail for transverse ball slide (length: 600 mm)
M6 0705 0650   1 metre of longitudinal chain with divider
 0705 0654   Chain attachment assembly
M7 .620 3522   1 metre of transverse chain
 .620 3515   Vertical divider
 .620 3520   Horizontal divider
 .620 3518   Chain attachment assembly
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4788 / A
F-38  OPTITOME² HPC II
ELECTRICAL PART
8695 4788 / A F - MAINTENANCE
OPTITOME² HPC II  F-39
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000140748   Sectioning switch, 3P 25A
E2 W000400308   19" touch screen + power supply
E3 W000383976   EL ETHERCAT CPU
E4 0705 3294   Encoder assembly
E5 .560 8042   1A electrical filter
E6 .560 8039   15A electrical filter
E7 W000383980   30A brushless variable drive
E8 .5706056   230+400V/230+24V - 1650VA transformer
E9 0705 7400   HPi base PLC assembly
 0409 7510   Plasma base PLC
E10 W000383973   X20 CPU PLC
E11 W000383701   512MB CF MEMORY CARD
E12 W000383714    X20 2 CAN INTERFACES MODULE
E13 W000383703   X20 TERMINAL BLOCK TB12
E14 W000383702   X20 BUS MODULE BM11
E15 W000383704   X20 base module BM15
E16 W000383705   X20 6E On/Off module
E17 W000383706   X20 6S On/Off module
E18 W000383707   X20 6S On/Off module
E19 W000383713   X20 2E Analog module
E20 W000383972   Safety module, XPSATE5110
E21 W000365963   Relay, 24VAC - 3A - 4RT
E22 W000383699   LC1D09B7 contactor
E23 W000385169   230V/24VDC/10A power supply
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4788 / A
F-40  OPTITOME² HPC II
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex